

### West Pikeland Township

### Board of Supervisors Agenda November 18, 2024, at 7:30 PM

- I. CALL TO ORDER
- II. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- III. APPROVAL OF AGENDA
- IV. APPROVAL OF MINUTES (Monday, November 4, 2024, Board of Supervisors)
- V. REPORTS:
  - a. Police Report
  - b. Treasurer Report / Approval of Bills
  - c. Fire Company Report
- VI. PUBLIC COMMENT

#### VII. UNFINISHED BUSINESS

a. Department of Community & Economic Development (DCED) Technical Assistance Update (Police Management)

#### VIII. NEW BUSINESS

- a. Farm Leases
- b. Resolution 2024-17 (Local Share Account grant application for police vehicle)
- c. Resolution 2024-18 (Local Share Account grant application for public works vehicle)

#### IX. ANNOUNCEMENTS

a. The next Board of Supervisors meetings are scheduled for Monday, December 2, 2024 and Monday, December 16, 2024, at 7:30 pm

#### X. ADJOURN



## West Pikeland Township

#### RESOLUTION NO. 2024-17 APPLICATION FOR STATEWIDE LOCAL SHARE ASSESSMENT GRANT POLICE VEHICLES

**Be it RESOLVED,** that West Pikeland Township, Chester County, hereby requests a Statewide Local Share Assessment grant of \$118,727.00 from the Commonwealth Financing Authority to be used for the acquisition of two Police Vehicles.

**Be it FURTHER RESOLVED,** that the Applicant does hereby designate Joseph L. Romano III, West Pikeland Township Manager and Noreen Vigilante, West Pikeland Township Supervisor, as the officials to execute all documents and agreements between West Pikeland Township and the Commonwealth Financing Authority to facilitate and assist in obtaining the requested grant.

**Adopted This** 18<sup>th</sup> day of November 2024.

<b>Board of Supervisors</b>	
By:	
NOREEN VIGILANTE,	Chair
HAROLD M. HALLMAN	III, Vice Chair
STEVEN F. COSTA,	Supervisor
CARIN MIFSUD,	Supervisor
THOMAS J. McLEWEE Jr.	., Supervisor

West Pikeland Township

THERESA STOCKDALE
West Pikeland Assistant Township Secretary



### West Pikeland Township

# RESOLUTION NO. 2024-18 APPLICATION FOR STATEWIDE LOCAL SHARE ASSESSMENT GRANT PUBLIC WORKS VEHICLES

**Be it RESOLVED,** that West Pikeland Township, Chester County, hereby requests a Statewide Local Share Assessment grant of \$211,870.00 from the Commonwealth Financing Authority to be used for the acquisition of two Public Works Vehicles.

**Be it FURTHER RESOLVED,** that the Applicant does hereby designate Joseph L. Romano III, West Pikeland Township Manager, and Noreen Vigilante, West Pikeland Township Supervisor, as the officials to execute all documents and agreements between West Pikeland Township and the Commonwealth Financing Authority to facilitate and assist in obtaining the requested grant.

**Adopted This** 18<sup>th</sup> day of November 2024.

Board of Supervisors	
By:	
NOREEN VIGILANTE,	Chair
HAROLD M. HALLMAN	III, Vice Chai
STEVEN F. COSTA,	Supervisor
CARIN MIFSUD,	Supervisor
THOMAS J. McLEWEE Jr	., Supervisor

West Pikeland Township

THERESA STOCKDALE
West Pikeland Assistant Township Secretary